
Information to User
Note: This equipment has been tested and found to
comply with the limits for a Class B digital device,
pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are
designed to provide reasonable protection against
harmful interference in a residential installation. This
equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio
frequency energy and, if not installed and used in
accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful
interference to radio communications. However, there
is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a
particular installation. If this equipment does cause
harmful interference to radio or television reception,
which can be determined by turning the equipment off
and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the
interference by one or more of the following
measures:
—Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
—Increase the separation between the equipment
and receiver.
—Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit
different from that to which the receiver is connected.
—Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV
technician for help.
Important: Change or modifications not expressly
approved by the manufacturer responsible for
compliance could void the user's authority to operate
the equipment.

User Manual
Multi-purpose Flashlight Radio

English
RADIO OPERATION
• Turn the "Volume" Dial clockwise to power on the radio and

adjust volume.

• Select FM/AM with radio band switch. Extend the antenna to

get better sign a reception, especially listening to the FM

broadcasts.

• Turn Tuner Dial to select station. Green tune indicator turns

on when the station selected is fully engaged.

• Turn the "volume" dial to the OFF position and the radio will

turn off.

SOS ALARM
• Hold the SOS button for once, the device will activate a loud

siren and a flashing far beam.

• Press the SOS button again to turn it off.

FLASHLIGHT
• The first press on the flashlight button, the far beam lights up.

The second press on the flashlight button.the dipped beam

lights up. The third press with both far and dipped beam light up.

The forth press with both light off.

READING LAMP
• Turn the sensor switch to the LlGHT position, open the solar

panel, the reading lamp lights up. Close the solar panel, and

the reading light goes out.

MOTION SENEOR
• Turn the sensor switch to the AUTO position, open the solar

panel, when there's human moving within 3 meters, the reading

lamp lights up. When there is no human moving in this range,

after 30seconds, the reading lamp will turn off. Close the solar

panel, the reading lamp will extinguish.

• Please turn the sensor switch to the LlGHT position when not

in use.

CHARGE & DISCHARGE FUNCTION
• The waterproof cover on the side of this product has a USB

output port and a USB input port.

• Connect the USB device to the USB output port of the unit via

USB cable to power the USB device.When the device is used

as a power bank (discharge)the power indicator lights will

diminish.

NOTE

1.This feature is suggested to use in emergency, do not use it

as a normal power bank.

BATTERY PROTECTION
• This emergency radio is designed with a feature of shutdown

in low voltage. To protect the chip, the power supply will be cut

off to protect the battery from damage when there is an

overload or a short circuit in this unit.

• lt will cut of the power source when the voltage is lower than

2.7V and protects the battery from being over-discharged and

damaged.

4 POWER METHODS
➊ USB Charging

• Connect the supplied Micro USB cable to the USB Input port

on the right side of the unit to charge built-in lithium

battery.Meanwhile. 4 blue power indicator lights will light up in

sequence.

• Please have the radio charged at least once every three
months.
➋ Hand Crank
• The radio can also be charged by turning the handle at the

back of of the device and activating the dynamo.

• The handle can be turned either clockwise or anticlockwise.

Spin the handle for 1 minute at the speed of 130 rpm.lt can be



used for high beam illumination for 30 minutes or radio for 6

minutes.

➌ Solar Power
• Expose the solar panel in clear sunlight to let it charges as

efficiently as possible.

• The red power indicator lights will light up when the radio

received enough sunlight to start charging up.

• It is mostly used for maintaining the battery, to prolong the

battery life.

➍ Replaceable Li-ion Battery
• Open on the battery cover by using screwdriver.

• Take out two of 18650 Li-ion battery and then put two brand

new 18650 Li-ion batteries into the battery compartment, then

close the battery cover.

• We suggest that you can replace the battery by this two

situation:

1.The battery is damaged.

2.You can replace two fully charged battery when the built-in

battery is dead in power outage.

POWER INDICATOR
• This unit has 4 blue power indicator lights to show the power

capacity.The power indicator will light up for 30 seconds when

turn on the radio/ flashlight reading lamp and the indicator light

stays on when charging and discharging.

• 4 lights up: C>75%

• 3 lights up:50 %<C<75%

• 2 lights up: 25 %< C<50%

• 1 lights up: 3 %< C<25%

• The first light flash: C<3%

• C means capacity

KIND REMINDER
• For the first use or when the unit idles over 60 days.please

hand crank for 1 minutes to activate the internal battery.

• The device shall not be exposed to dripping or splashing, and

objects filled with liquids should not be placed on the device.

• Please do not over discharge the unit, so as not to reduce the

internal battery life, or even damage the battery.

• Avoid flashlight light directly into the eyes, or it will hurt the

eyes.

SPECIFICATION
Frequency range：FM 87~108 MHz； AM 522~1620 KHz

Dimensions：160*63*81mm/6.23*2.48*3.19inch

Weight：380g

Power consumption：10w (Max)

Working voltage：2.7~4.2V

Power source：4000mAh/3.7V Li-ion

USB output：5V, 1A

LED flashlight：135LM(Max)

PACKING LIST

• Radio x1

• USB Cable x1

• User Manual x 1

Bedienungsanleitung
Multifunktions-Taschenlampe Radio

Deutsch
Funkbetrieb
• Drehen Sie den "Lautstärkeregler" im Uhrzeigersinn, um

theradio einzuschalten und die Lautstärke einzustellen.

• Wählen Sie FM/AM mit Funkbandschalter. Erweitern Sie die

Antenne, um einen besseren Signa-Empfang zu erhalten,

insbesondere beim Hören der FM-Sendungen.

• Drehen Sie Tuner Dial, um Sender auszuwählen. Grüne

Melodieindikatoren schalten sich ein, wenn der ausgewählte

Sender voll eingeschaltet ist.

• Drehen Sie den "Lautstärkeregler" auf die OFF-Position und

theradio schaltet sich aus.

SOS ALARM
• Halten Sie die SOS-Taste einmal gedrückt, das Gerät aktiviert

eine laute Sirene und einen blinkenden Fernstrahl.

• Drücken Sie erneut die SOS-Taste, um sie auszuschalten.

FLASCHLICHT
• Beim ersten Drücken auf den Taschenlampenknopf leuchtet

der ferne Strahl auf. Der zweite Druck auf die

Taschenlampentaste. Das Abblendlicht leuchtet auf. Die dritte

Presse mit Abblendlicht und Abblendlicht leuchtet auf. Die

vierte Presse ohne Licht aus.

LESENLAMPE
• Drehen Sie den Sensorschalter in die LIGHT-Position, öffnen

Sie das Solarpanel, die Leselampe leuchtet auf. Schließen Sie

das Solarpanel, und das Leselicht erlischt.

MOTION SENEOR
• Drehen Sie den Sensorschalter in die AUTO-Position, öffnen

Sie das Solarpanel, wenn sich Menschen innerhalb von 3

Metern bewegen, leuchtet die Leselampe auf. Wenn sich kein

Mensch in diesem Bereich bewegt, schaltet sich die Leselampe

nach 30Sekunden aus. Schließen Sie das Solarpanel, die

Leselampe erlischt.

• Bitte schalten Sie den Sensor-Schalter in die LIGHT-Position,

wenn er nicht verwendet wird.

Laden und Entladen funktion
• Die wasserdichte Abdeckung an der Seite dieses Produktes

ist ein USB-Ausgang und ein USB-Eingang.

• Schließen Sie das USB-Gerät über ein USB-Kabel an
den USB-Ausgang des Geräts an, um das USB-Gerät
mit Strom zu versorgen. Wenn das Gerät als



Powerbank (Entladung) verwendet wird, verringern
sich die Leistungsindikatoren.
HINWEIS

1 Diese Funktion wird empfohlen, im Notfall zu verwenden,

verwenden Sie sie nicht als normale Powerbank.

BATTERISCHER SCHUTZ
• Dieses Notfunkgerät ist mit einer Funktion vonAbschaltung in

Niederspannung ausgelegt. Um den Chip zu schützen, wird die

Stromversorgung abgeschaltet, um die Batterie vor Schäden

zu schützen, wenn es eine Überlastung oder einen

Kurzschluss in diesem Gerät gibt.

•Es schneidet die Stromquelle ab, wenn die Spannung

niedriger als 2.7V ist und schützt die Batterie vor

Überentladung und Beschädigung.

4 LEISTUNGSMETHODEN
➊ USB-Aufladung

• Schließen Sie das mitgelieferte Micro-USB-Kabel an den

MicroUSB-Eingang auf der rechten Seite des Geräts an, um

den eingebauten Lithium-Akku aufzuladen. In der Zwischenzeit.

4-blaue Powerindicator-Lichter leuchten nacheinander auf.

• Bitte lassen Sie das Radio mindestens einmal in drei
Monaten aufladen.
➋ Handkurbel
• Das Radio kann auch aufgeladen werden, indem man den

Handgriff auf die Rückseite des Geräts dreht und den Dynamo

aktiviert.

• Der Griff kann wahlweise im Uhrzeigersinn oder im

Uhrzeigersinn gedreht werden. Drehen Sie den Griff für eine

Minute mit einer Geschwindigkeit von 130 rpm.

➌ Solarenergie
• Setzen Sie das Solarpanel in klares Sonnenlicht aus, damit es

so effizient wie möglich funktioniert.

• Die roten Leistungsindikatoren leuchten auf, wenn das Radio

genügend Sonnenlicht empfangen hat, um mit dem Aufladen

zu beginnen.

• Es wird hauptsächlich für die Wartung der Batterie verwendet,

um die Batterielebensdauer zu verlängern.

➍ Austauschbare Li-Ionen-Batterie
• Öffnen Sie die Batterieabdeckung mit einem

Schraubendreher.

• Nehmen Sie zwei der 18650 Li-Ionen-Batterien heraus und

stecken Sie dann zwei brandneue 18650 Li-Ionen-Batterien in

die Batteriekompartition, dann schließen Sie die

Batterieabdeckung.

• Wir schlagen vor, dass Sie die Batterie durch dieszwei

Situation ersetzen können:

1. Der Akku ist beschädigt.

2. Sie können zwei voll aufgeladene Batterie ersetzen, wenn

dieeingebaute Batterie im Stromausfall leer ist.

KRAFTINIKATOR
• Dieses Gerät verfügt über 4-blaue Leistungsindikatoren, um

die Leistungskapazität anzuzeigen. Die Netzanzeige leuchtet

30-Sekunden lang auf, wenn Sie die Radio-/Taschenlampe

einschalten und die Kontrollleuchte leuchtet beim Laden und

Entladen.

• 4 leuchtet auf: C>75%

• 3 leuchtet auf:50 %<C<75%

• 2 leuchtet auf: 25 %< C<50%

• 1 leuchtet auf: 3 %< C<25%

• Der erste Lichtblitz: C<3%

• C bedeutet Kapazität

ART REINDER
• Für den ersten Gebrauch oder wenn das Gerät über 60-Tage

im Leerlauf steht. Handkurbel bitte 1-Minuten lang, um das

interne Gerät zu aktivieren.

• Das Gerät darf weder Tropfen noch Splashing ausgesetzt

sein, und mit Flüssigkeiten gefüllte Gegenstände sollten nicht

auf das Gerät gelegt werden.

• Bitte entladen Sie das Gerät nicht übermäßig, um die interne

Akkulaufzeit nicht zu verringern oder sogar den Akku zu

beschädigen.

• Vermeiden Sie Taschenlampe Licht direkt in die Augen, oder

es wird die Augen verletzen.

SPEZIFIKATION
Frequenzbereich:FM 87~108 MHz; AM 522~1620 KHz

Abmessungen: 160*63*81mm/6.23*2.48*3.19inch

Gewicht:380g

Stromverbrauch:10w (Max)

Arbeitsspannung:2.7~4.2V

Stromquelle:4000mAh/3.7V Li-Ion

USB-Ausgang:5V, 1A

LED Taschenlampe:135LM(Max)

VERPACKUNGSLISTE
• Radio x1

• USB Kabel x1

• Bedienungsanleitung x 1
Hergestellt in der V.R.C.

Manuel de l'utilisateur
Radio torche multifonction

Français
Opérations Radio
• tournez le bouton "volume" dans le sens horaire pour allumer

la radio et régler le volume.

• utilisez le commutateur de bande radio pour sélectionner FM /

AM. Extension de l'antenne pour une meilleure réception du



signal, en particulier pour écouter la radio FM.

• tournez le Tuner dial pour sélectionner la station. Le voyant

vert Tuning s'allume lorsque la station sélectionnée est

complètement enclenchée.

• tournez le bouton "volume" en position OFF (off) et la radio

s'éteint.

SOS alarme
• appuyez et maintenez le bouton SOS enfoncé une fois et

l'appareil déclenchera une sirène forte et un faisceau de route

clignotant.

• appuyez à nouveau sur le bouton SOS pour l'éteindre.

Lampe de poche
• appuyez sur le bouton de la lampe de poche pour la première

fois et le faisceau de route s'allume. Appuyez sur le bouton de

la lampe de poche une deuxième fois et le faisceau de

croisement s'allume. À la troisième pression, les feux de route

et les feux de croisement s'allument. Effectuez la quatrième

pression avec les deux Lumières éteintes.

Lampe de lecture
• tournez l'interrupteur du capteur sur la position llght, Allumez

le panneau solaire et le voyant de lecture s'allume. Éteignez le

panneau solaire et la lampe de lecture s'éteint.

Capteur de mouvement
• tournez l'interrupteur du capteur sur la position auto (auto),

Allumez le panneau solaire et le voyant de lecture s'allume

lorsque quelqu'un se déplace à moins de 3 mètres. Lorsque

personne ne bouge dans cette plage, la lampe de lecture

s'éteint après 30 secondes. Éteignez le panneau solaire et la

lampe de lecture s'éteint.

• Lorsque vous ne l’utilisez pas, tournez l’interrupteur du

capteur en position « légère ».

Fonction charge et décharge
• Le couvercle étanche sur le côté de ce produit dispose d'un

port de sortie usb et d'un port d'entrée USB.

• connectez le périphérique USB au port de sortie usb de

l'appareil via un câble USB pour alimenter le périphérique USB.

Lorsque l'appareil est utilisé comme banque d'alimentation

(décharge), le voyant d'alimentation s'éteint.

Notes

1.Cette fonction est recommandée pour une utilisation en cas

d'urgence, ne l'utilisez pas comme une banque d'alimentation

normale.

Protection de la batterie
• Cette radio d'urgence a la fonction de s'éteindre à basse

tension. Pour protéger la puce, lorsque cette unité est

surchargée ou court - circuitée, l'alimentation est coupée pour

protéger la batterie des dommages.

• Lorsque la tension est inférieure à 2,7 V, LT coupe

l'alimentation et protège la batterie contre les décharges

excessives et les dommages.

4 méthodes de puissance
➊ Chargement par USB

• connectez le câble Micro USB fourni au port d'entrée USB

situé à droite de l'appareil pour charger la batterie au lithium

intégrée. En même temps 4 voyants d'alimentation bleus

s'allument à leur tour.

• Veuillez charger la radio au moins une fois tous les trois
mois.
➋ Manivelle manuelle
• Il est également possible de charger la radio en tournant la

poignée à l'arrière de l'appareil et en actionnant le générateur.

• La poignée peut être tournée dans le sens horaire ou

antihoraire. Tournez la poignée à 130 tr / min pendant 1 minute.

LT peut être utilisé pour 30 minutes d'éclairage du faisceau de

route ou 6 minutes d'éclairage de la radio.

➌ Énergie solaire
• exposez vos panneaux solaires à la lumière du soleil pour

qu’ils fonctionnent le plus efficacement possible.

• Le voyant d'alimentation rouge s'allume lorsque la radio reçoit

suffisamment de soleil pour commencer à charger.

• Il est principalement utilisé pour entretenir la batterie afin de

prolonger sa durée de vie.

➍ Batterie lithium - ion remplaçable
• ouvrez le couvercle de la batterie avec un tournevis.

• retirez les deux batteries lithium - ion 18650, puis Placez les

deux nouvelles batteries lithium - ion 18650 dans le

compartiment à piles et fermez le couvercle de la batterie.

• Nous vous recommandons de remplacer la batterie dans les

deux cas suivants:

1. Batterie endommagée.

2. Vous pouvez remplacer deux batteries complètement

chargées lorsque la batterie intégrée est hors tension.

Indicateur de puissance
• L'Unité dispose de 4 voyants d'alimentation bleus pour

afficher la capacité d'alimentation. Le voyant d'alimentation

s'allume pendant 30 secondes lorsque le voyant de lecture de

la radio / lampe de poche est allumé et reste allumé pendant la

charge et la décharge.

• 4 S'allume: C>75%

• 3 S'allume:50 %<C<75%

• 2 S'allume: 25 %< C<50%

• 1 S'allume: 3 %< C<25%

• Le premier flash: C<3%

• C Pour capacité

Rappel de bonne volonté
• Lors de la première utilisation ou lorsque l’appareil est inactif

pendant plus de 60 jours. Veuillez tourner la manivelle

manuellement pendant 1 minute pour activer la batterie interne.



• l’appareil ne doit pas être exposé à des gouttes d’eau ou à

des éclaboussures et aucun objet rempli de liquide ne doit être

placé sur l’appareil.

• Veuillez ne pas trop décharger pour ne pas réduire la durée

de vie interne de la batterie ou même l'endommager.

• Évitez que la lampe de poche ne brille directement dans les

yeux, sinon elle peut les blesser.

Spécifications
Gamme de fréquence: FM 87~108 MHz； AM 522~1620 KHz
Taille: 160 * 63 * 81mm / 6.23 * 2.48 * 3.19 pouces

Poids: 380 grammes

Consommation électrique: 10W (max.)

Tension de fonctionnement: 2.7 ~ 4.2v

Alimentation: 4000mah / 3.7v Li - ion

Sortie usb: 5V, 1a

Lampe de poche LED: 135lm (max.)

Liste d'emballage
• Radio x1

• câble USB x1

• Manuel d'utilisation x 1

Manual del usuario
Radio de linterna multifuncional

Español
Operación de radio
• gire la perilla de "volumen" en el sentido de las agujas del

reloj, encienda la fuente de alimentación de la radio y ajuste el

volumen.

• utilice la banda del interruptor de radio para seleccionar FM /

Am. Ampliar la antena para obtener una mejor señal recibida,

especialmente para escuchar la radio fm.

- girar el dial del afinador para seleccionar la estación de radio.

El indicador de ajuste verde se enciende cuando la estación

seleccionada está completamente conectada.

• mueva la perilla de "volumen" a la posición de apagado y la

radio se apagará.

Alarma sos
• presione y mantenga pulsado el botón sos una vez, el

dispositivo activará la sirena fuerte y el haz superior

parpadeante.

• vuelva a presionar el botón SOS para cerrarlo.

Linterna
• Presione el botón de la linterna por primera vez y se

enciendan las luces altas. La segunda vez que presionó el

botón de la linterna, se encendieron las luces bajas. En la

tercera compresión se encendieron tanto las luces de carretera

como las de haz bajo. Haga una cuarta compresión con ambas

luces apagadas.

Luz de lectura
• encienda el interruptor del sensor a la posición de lght,

encienda el panel solar y encienda la luz de lectura. Apague los

paneles solares y apague las luces de lectura.

Sensores de movimiento
• girar el interruptor del sensor a la posición automática,

encender los paneles solares y encender la luz de lectura

cuando alguien se mueve a menos de 3 metros. Cuando nadie

se mueve dentro de este rango, la luz de lectura se apagará

después de 30 segundos. apague los paneles solares y la luz

de lectura se apague.

• Cuando no esté en uso, mueva el interruptor del sensor a la

posición "ligera".

Función de carga y descarga
• la tapa impermeable en el lado de este producto tiene un

puerto de salida USB y un puerto de entrada usb.

• conecte el dispositivo USB al puerto de salida USB del

dispositivo a través de un cable USB para alimentar el

dispositivo usb. Cuando el dispositivo se utiliza como banco de

energía (descarga), el indicador de alimentación se apagará.

Anotaciones

1. esta función se recomienda usar en caso de emergencia y

no usarla como un banco de energía normal.

Protección de la batería
• esta radio de emergencia tiene la función de apagarse a baja

tensión. Para proteger el chip, cuando la unidad está

sobrecargada o cortocircuitada, se cortará la fuente de

alimentación para proteger la batería de daños.

• Cuando el voltaje sea inferior a 2,7v, el LT cortará la fuente de

alimentación y protegerá la batería de descargas excesivas y

daños.

Cuatro métodos de potencia
➊ Carga USB

• conecte el cable micro USB proporcionado al puerto de

entrada USB en el lado derecho del dispositivo para cargar la

batería de litio incorporada. Al mismo tiempo Los cuatro

indicadores de alimentación azul se encenderán a su vez.

• cargue la radio al menos cada tres meses.
➋ Manivela manual
• También se puede cargar la radio girando el mango en la

parte posterior del dispositivo y activando el generador.

• El mango se puede girar en el sentido de las agujas del reloj o

en el sentido contrario a las agujas del reloj. Girar el mango a

una velocidad de 130 RPM durante 1 minuto. LT se puede

utilizar para 30 minutos de iluminación de haz alto o 6 minutos

de iluminación de radio.

➌ Energía solar



• exponer los paneles solares al sol despejado para que

funcionen lo más eficientemente posible.

• Cuando la radio reciba suficiente luz solar para comenzar a

cargar, se encenderá el indicador de alimentación roja.

• Se utiliza principalmente para mantener la batería para

prolongar su vida útil.

➍ Batería de iones de litio reemplazable
• abra la tapa de la batería con un destornillador.

• retire dos baterías de iones de litio 18650, luego introduzca

dos nuevas baterías de litio 18650 en la cabina de la batería y

luego cierre la tapa de la batería.

• Recomendamos que pueda reemplazar la batería en los

siguientes dos casos:

1. la batería está dañada.

2. cuando la batería incorporada está apagada, puede

reemplazar dos baterías completamente cargadas.

Indicador de potencia
• El dispositivo cuenta con cuatro indicadores de alimentación

azul para mostrar la capacidad de alimentación. Al encender la

luz de lectura de radio / linterna, la luz de alimentación se

encenderá durante 30 segundos y la luz se mantendrá

encendida al cargar y descargar.

• 4 Encendido: C>75%

• 3 Encendido:50 %<C<75%

• 2 Encendido: 25 %< C<50%

• 1 Encendido: 3 %< C<25%

• El primer destello: C<3%

• C Indica capacidad

Recordatorio de buena voluntad
- cuando se utilice por primera vez o cuando el dispositivo esté

inactivo durante más de 60 días. gire la manivela manualmente

durante 1 minuto para activar la batería interna.

• El equipo no debe estar expuesto a gotas o salpicaduras de

agua y no debe colocar objetos llenos de líquido en el equipo.

• No descargue en exceso para no reducir la vida útil interna de

la batería e incluso dañarla.

• evite que la linterna brille directamente en los ojos, de lo

contrario puede dañar los ojos.

Normas
Rango de frecuencia: FM 87 a 108 MHz Am 522 a 1620 kHz

Tamaño: 160 * 63 * 81 mm / 6,23 * 2,48 * 3,19 pulgadas

Peso: 380 gramos

Consumo de energía: 10w (máximo)

Tensión de funcionamiento: 2,7 a 4,2v

Fuente de alimentación: 4000mah / 3,7v iones de litio

Salida usb: 5v, 1a

Linterna led: 135lm (máxima)

Lista de embalaje
- Radio X1

• Cable USB X1

• Manual del usuario x 1

Manuale utente
Radio torcia multifunzione

Italiano
OPERAZIONE RADIO
• Ruotare la manopola "Volume" in senso orario per accendere

la radio e regolare il volume.

• Selezionare FM/AM con interruttore a banda radio. Estendere

l'antenna per ottenere una migliore firma di una ricezione,

soprattutto ascoltando le trasmissioni FM.

• Ruotare Tuner Dial per selezionare la stazione. L'indicatore di

sintonizzazione verde si accende quando la stazione

selezionata è completamente attivata.

• Ruotare la manopola "volume" in posizione OFF e la radio si

spegnerà.

SOS ALLARME
• Tenere premuto il pulsante SOS per una volta, il dispositivo

attiverà una sirena forte e un fascio lontano lampeggiante.

• Premere nuovamente il pulsante SOS per spegnerlo.

FLASHLIGHT
• La prima pressione sul pulsante della torcia elettrica, il fascio

lontano si accende. La seconda pressione sul pulsante della

torcia elettrica. Il fascio anabbagliante si accende. La terza

pressa con fascio lontano e anabbagliante si accende. La

quarta pressione con entrambe le luci spente.

LAMPADA DI LETTURA
• Ruotare l'interruttore del sensore in posizione LIGHT, aprire il

pannello solare, la lampada di lettura si accende. Chiudete il

pannello solare e la luce di lettura si spegne.

MOTION SENEOR
• Ruotare l'interruttore del sensore in posizione AUTO, aprire il

pannello solare, quando c'è un uomo che si muove entro 3

metri, la lampada di lettura si accende. Quando non c'è nessun

umano che si muove in questo intervallo, dopo 30 secondi, la

lampada di lettura si spegne. Chiudere il pannello solare, la

lampada di lettura si spegne.

• Ruotare l'interruttore del sensore in posizione LIGHT quando

non è in uso.

FUNZIONE DI CARICO E SCARICO
• Il coperchio impermeabile sul lato di questo prodotto ha una

porta di uscita USB e una porta di ingresso USB.

• Collegare il dispositivo USB alla porta di uscita USB dell'unità

tramite cavo USB per alimentare il dispositivo USB. Quando il

dispositivo viene utilizzato come banca di alimentazione



(scarica) le luci dell'indicatore di alimentazione diminuiranno.

NOTA

1.Questa funzione è consigliata per l'uso in emergenza, non

usarlo come una normale banca di potere.

PROTEZIONE DELLE BATTERIE
• Questa radio di emergenza è progettata con una funzione di

spegnimento in bassa tensione. Per proteggere il chip,

l'alimentazione verrà interrotta per proteggere la batteria da

danni in caso di sovraccarico o cortocircuito in questa unità.

• Si interrompe la fonte di alimentazione quando la tensione è

inferiore a 2,7 V e protegge la batteria da essere scaricata e

danneggiata.

4 METODI DI POTENZA
➊ Ricarica USB

• Collegare il cavo Micro USB fornito alla porta di ingresso USB

sul lato destro dell'unità per caricare la batteria al litio integrata.

Nel frattempo. 4 indicatori di potenza blu si accendono in

sequenza.

• Si prega di far caricare la radio almeno una volta ogni tre
mesi.
➋ Mano a manovella
• La radio può essere caricata anche ruotando la maniglia sul

retro del dispositivo e attivando la dinamo.

• La maniglia può essere ruotata sia in senso orario che in

senso antiorario. Ruotare la maniglia per 1 minuto alla velocità

di 130 giri/min. Può essere utilizzato per l'illuminazione

abbagliante per 30 minuti o radio per 6 minuti.

➌ Energia solare
• Esporre il pannello solare alla luce del sole limpido per

renderlo più efficiente possibile.

• Le luci rosse dell'indicatore di alimentazione si accendono

quando la radio ha ricevuto abbastanza luce solare per iniziare

a caricarsi.

• Viene utilizzato principalmente per mantenere la batteria, per

prolungare la durata della batteria.

➍ Batteria agli ioni di litio sostituibile
• Aprire il coperchio della batteria utilizzando un cacciavite.

• Estrarre due batterie agli ioni di litio 18650 e quindi mettere

due nuove batterie agli ioni di litio 18650 nel vano batteria,

quindi chiudere il coperchio della batteria.

• Si consiglia di sostituire la batteria con queste due situazioni:

1. La batteria è danneggiata.

2.You può sostituire due batterie completamente cariche

quando la batteria integrata è morta in interruzione di corrente.

INDICATORE DI POTENZA
• Questa unità dispone di 4 indicatori di potenza blu per

indicare la capacità di alimentazione. L'indicatore di

alimentazione si accende per 30 secondi quando si accende la

lampada di lettura radio / torcia elettrica e la spia rimane

accesa durante la ricarica e lo scarico.

• 4 si accende: C>75%

• 3 si accende:50 %<C<75%

• 2 si accende: 25 %< C<50%

• 1 si accende: 3 %< C<25%

• Il primo flash di luce: C<3%

• C significa capacità

RICORDAMENTO TIPO
• Per il primo utilizzo o quando l'unità è inattiva per oltre 60

giorni. Per attivare la batteria interna, premere la manovella per

1 minuto.

• Il dispositivo non deve essere esposto a gocciolamenti o

spruzzi e gli oggetti riempiti di liquidi non devono essere

posizionati sul dispositivo.

• Si prega di non scaricare eccessivamente l'unità, in modo da

non ridurre la durata interna della batteria o addirittura

danneggiare la batteria.

• Evitare la luce della torcia direttamente negli occhi, altrimenti

farà male agli occhi.

SPECIFICHE
Gamma di frequenza: FM 87~108 MHz; AM 522~1620 KHz

Dimensioni: 160*63*81mm/6.23*2.48*3.19inch

Peso:380g

Consumo energetico: 10w (Max)

Tensione di funzionamento: 2.7~4.2V

Fonte di alimentazione: 4000mAh/3.7V Li-ion

Uscita USB: 5V, 1A

Torcia elettrica del LED: 135LM (max)

ELENCO DI IMBALLAGGIO
• Radio x1

• Cavo USB x1

• Manuale d'uso x 1

ユーザーマニュアル
多機能懐中電灯ラジオ

日本語
むせんそうさ

•「音量」つまみを時計回りに回し、ラジオの電源を入れて音量

を調整します。

•ラジオ帯域スイッチを使用して FM/AM を選択する。アンテナ

は、より良い受信信号、特に周波数変調放送を受信するために

拡張される。

•チューナーのダイヤルを回して局を選択します。選択した局が

完全に接続されると、緑のチューニング LED が点灯します。

•「音量」つまみを OFF（OFF）位置にすると、ラジオが OFF

になります。



SOSアラーム

•SOS ボタンを 1 回押すと、鳴り響く警報器と点滅するハイビ

ームが起動します。

•SOS ボタンを再度押して閉じる。

懐中電灯

•初めて懐中電灯ボタンを押すと、ハイビームが点灯します。2

回目に懐中電灯ボタンを押すと、ロービームが点灯します。3

回目の押し時には、ハイビームとロービームが点灯します。両

方のランプが消灯している場合に 4 回目の押圧を行います。

よみとりとう

•センサースイッチを LlGHT 位置に回し、ソーラーパネルを開

き、読書灯が点灯する。ソーラーパネルを閉じ、読書灯を消し

ます。

モーションセンサ

•センサースイッチを AUTO（自動）位置に回し、ソーラーパネ

ルを開き、人が 3 メートルの範囲内で移動すると読書灯が点灯

する。この範囲内で誰も移動していない場合は、30 秒後に読書

灯が消灯します。太陽電池パネルを閉じ、読書灯が消灯します。

•使用しない場合は、センサースイッチを「軽い」位置に回して

ください。

充放電機能

•本製品の側面の防水カバーには USB 出力ポートと USB 入力

ポートがあります。

•USB ケーブルを通じて USB デバイスをデバイスの USB 出力

ポートに接続し、USB デバイスに電力を供給する。デバイスが

充電宝（放電）として使用されると、電源 LED が消灯します。

コメント

1.この機能は緊急時に使用することをお勧めします。正常な充

電宝として使用しないでください。

ちくでんちほご

•この非常用無線には、低電圧でオフにする機能があります。チ

ップを保護するために、ユニットが過負荷または短絡した場合、

電池を損傷から保護するために電源を切断します。

•電圧が 2.7 V 未満の場合、lt は電源を切断し、過放電や破損か

らバッテリを保護します。

4つの電力方法

➊ USB 充電

•提供されるMicro USBケーブルをデバイス右側のUSB入力ポ

ートに接続し、内蔵リチウムイオン電池を充電します。同時に

4 つの青色電源 LED が順次点灯します。

•少なくとも 3 ヶ月ごとにラジオを充電してください。

➋ 手動クランク

•デバイス背面のハンドルを回し、発電機を起動してラジオを充

電することもできます。

•ハンドルは時計回りまたは反時計回りに回転できます。ハンド

ルを 130 回転/分で 1 分間回転させます。lt は 30 分間のハイビ

ーム照明や 6 分間のラジオ照明に使用できます。

➌ 太陽エネルギー

•太陽電池パネルを晴れた日差しにさらし、できるだけ効率的に

動作させる。

•ラジオが十分な日差しを受けて充電を開始すると、赤い電源

LED が点灯します。

•バッテリ寿命を延ばすために主にバッテリを維持するために

使用されます。

➍ 交換可能リチウムイオン電池

•バッテリーカバーをドライバで開けます。

•18650 リチウムイオンバッテリを 2 つ取り出し、新しい 18650

リチウムバッテリを 2 つバッテリベイに入れ、バッテリカバー

を閉じます。

•次の 2 つの状況でバッテリを交換することをお勧めします。

1.バッテリが破損している。

2.内蔵バッテリの電源が切れた場合は、2 つのフル充電バッテ

リを交換できます。

パワーインジケータ

•電源容量を表示するための青色電源 LED が 4 つある。ラジオ/

懐中電灯の読書灯をつけると、電源 LED は 30 秒間点灯し、充

電と放電のときは点灯したままになります。

• 4 点灯: C>75%

• 3 点灯:50 %<C<75%

• 2 点灯: 25 %< C<50%

• 1 点灯: 3 %< C<25%

• 最初のフラッシュ: C<3%

• C は容量を表す

善意の注意

•初回使用時または 60 日以上アイドル状態になっている場合。

内部バッテリをアクティブにするには、手動クランクを 1 分間

回してください。

•機器は滴下物やスプラッシュ物に露出してはならず、液体を充

填した物体を機器に置いてはならない。

•電池内部の寿命を低下させたり、電池を破損させたりしないよ

うに、過度に放電しないでください。

•懐中電灯が直接目に入らないようにしないと、目を傷つける.

仕様

周波数範囲：FM 87~108 MHz； AM 522~1620 KHz

サイズ：160*63*81 mm/6.23*2.48*3.19 インチ

重量：380 g

消費電力：10 w（最大）

動作電圧：2.7 ~ 4.2 V

電源：4000 mAh/3.7 V リチウムイオン

USB 出力：5 V、1 A

LED 懐中電灯：135 LM（最大）

梱包伝票

•ラジオ x 1

•USB ケーブル x 1

•ユーザーマニュアル x 1


